B107
Pulley Design Guidelines
Materials, and Finishes
The World Leader in Polyurethane Timing Belts
2	 Pulley Design Guidelines, Materials and Finishes
Pulley Design Guidelines, Materials and Finishes
Pulley Pitch Range
Available Pitches Available Pitches

Tooth Designs Based on the Number of Pulley Teeth
Pitches That Apply to the Chart (Including Self-Tracking)
Ordering Example:
NORMAL BACKLASH
REDUCED BACKLASH “SE”
ZERO BACKLASH “0”
AL 42 AT10 / 24-2
AL 42 AT10 - SE / 24-2
7
Pulley Design Guidelines, Materials and Finishes
Precision Pulleys
Belt Width in Relation to Pulley Face Width
Belt Width (mm)
Flanged/un-Flanged Pulleys
Self-Tracking
4 6 8 10 16 20 25 32 50 75 100 150
8 12 14 16 22 26 32 40 60 85 110 160
21 25 30 37 55 80 105 155
Pulley Face Width (mm)
Pulley Face Width (mm)
Belt Width (mm)
Flanged/un-Flanged Pulleys
Self-Tracking
6.35 7.94 9.53 12.7 19.1 25.4 38.1 50.8 76.2 101.6 152.4
12 14 16 19 25 32 44 59 84 111 163
30 43 55 80 105 157
Pulley Face Width (mm)
.25 .313 .375 .5 .75 1.0 1.5 2.0 3.0 4.0 6.0
.472 .551 .63 .748 .984 1.26 1.732 2.323 3.307 4.37 6.417
1.181 1.693 2.165 3.15 4.134 6.181
_ _ _ _
Metric Pitches
Belt Width (inch)
Pulley Face Width (inch)
Pulley Face Width (mm)
Pulley Face Width (inch)
_ _ _ _ _
_ _ _ _ _
English Pitches
FACE
HUB SIDE
BORE
FACE OPPOSITE HUB
8	 Pulley Design Guidelines, Materials and Finishes
Pulley Design Guidelines, Materials and Finishes
Precision Pulleys